
 

Catawba County Board of Elections 
2014 2nd Primary Election 

One – Stop Voting Sites 
Dates and Hours of Operation 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Date 
 

 
 

NEWTON MAIN 
LIBRARY 

 
(In lieu of office) 

 
 

115 West ‘C’ St 
Newton, NC 

28658 
 

 
HIGHLAND 

RECREATION 
CENTER 

 
 

1451 8TH St Dr NE 
Hickory, NC 

28601 
 

 
SOUTHWEST 

LIBRARY 
  
 
 
 

2944 South NC127 Hwy 
Hickory, NC 28602 

 

 
SHERRILLS FORD FIRE 

AND RESCUE 
HEADQUARTERS 

 
 

4011 Slanting Bridge Rd. 
Sherrills Ford, NC 28673 

 

Thursday July 3 8a – 5p 8a – 5p  9a – 6p 9a – 6p 
Friday July 4 Closed – Holiday Closed - Holiday Closed - Holiday Closed - Holiday 

Saturday July 5 Closed Closed Closed Closed 
Sunday July 6 Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Monday July 7 8a – 5p  8a – 5p 9a – 6p 9a – 6p 
Tuesday July 8 8a – 5p  8a – 5p 9a – 6p 9a – 6p 

Wednesday July 9 8a – 5p  8a – 5p 9a – 6p 9a – 6p 
Thursday July 10 8a – 5p  8a – 5p 9a – 6p 9a – 6p 

Friday July 11 8a – 5p 8a – 5p 9a – 6p 9a – 6p 
Saturday July 12 8a – 1p  Closed Closed Closed 

      
      
      
      

                       
      

 


